
Providence Christian (1-17) -vs- Arizona Christian (8-8)
2/29/2016 at Phoenix, AZ (Firestorm Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GARCIA, Joshua (1-0)
Loss: SILGUERO, Ricardo (0-2)
Save: MASON, Wade (1)
HBP: SILGUERO, Ricardo, GARCIA, Joshua
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Vaughan First: Mike Belle 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 54   Weather: 80's
Game notes:
- SWARTZ, B. faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Providence Christian 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 3
Arizona Christian 0 0 2 2 0 1 X 5 7 2

Providence Christian 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
POZO, Steven cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
AUE, Leonard rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
VARGAS, Adam 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
NAVARRO, Ricky dh 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
MANRIQUEZ, Frank 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ABANDY, Kevin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRADO, Christian ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
ACHAY, Jordan c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
HEBERER, Sean lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
GREENE, Richard 1b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
SILGUERO, Ricardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 2 3 4 7

2B: GREENE, Richard (1)
SB: AUE, Leonard (1)
CS: ABANDY, Kevin (1)
HBP: MANRIQUEZ, Frank (1)
E: POZO, Steven (1); PRADO, Christian (1); HEBERER, Sean (1)
DP: 1

Arizona Christian 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BURKS, Christopher lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
ORTIZ, Hector ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
ERICKSON, Tate 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    MORGAN, Tyler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOWARD, Jake dh 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
HENDRIX, Tatum rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
RODRIGUEZ, Jacob 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    TRONCONE, Trent pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    VOGEL, Zach 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRUBAUGH, Dave c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    WAKAMATSU, Jake pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARROYO, AJ 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
DUNNEBECKE, Michael cf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
SWARTZ, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GARCIA, Joshua p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PINS, Tony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MASON, Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 7 5 1 3 5

2B: BURKS, Christopher (1); HOWARD, Jake (1)
3B: BURKS, Christopher (1)
SH: GRUBAUGH, Dave (1)
SB: ORTIZ, Hector (1)
HBP: ERICKSON, Tate (1); RODRIGUEZ, Jacob (1); ARROYO, AJ (1)
E: ORTIZ, Hector (1); HENDRIX, Tatum (1)
DP: 2

Providence Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SILGUERO, Ricardo (L, 0-2) 6.0 7 5 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 24 29 7 6 101
Totals 7 5 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 24 29 7 6 101

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SWARTZ, Brett 2.0 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 3 2 42
GARCIA, Joshua (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 11 1 4 30
PINS, Tony 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
MASON, Wade (S, 1) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 14
Totals 7 3 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 27 31 5 9 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Providence Christian - Top of 1st PCC ACU
POZO, S. walked (3-2 KSBBFBFFB). 0 0
AUE, L. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
VARGAS, A. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
NAVARRO, R. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st PCC ACU
BURKS, C. singled to center field (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
ORTIZ, H. hit into double play rf to 1b (0-1 K); BURKS, C. out on the play. 0 0
ERICKSON, T. popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Providence Christian - Top of 2nd PCC ACU
MANRIQUEZ, F singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
PRADO, C. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); MANRIQUEZ, F out on the play. 0 0
ACHAY, J. singled to left field (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
HEBERER, S. walked (3-2 BFBFBB); ACHAY, J. advanced to second. 0 0
GREENE, R. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); HEBERER, S. scored; ACHAY, J. scored. 2 0
POZO, S. out at first 1b to p (0-2 FS). 2 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd PCC ACU
HOWARD, J. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0
HENDRIX, T. grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBB). 2 0
RODRIGUEZ, J singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 2 0
GRUBAUGH, D. reached on a fielding error by cf (1-1 BK); RODRIGUEZ, J advanced to second. 2 0
WAKAMATSU, J pinch ran for GRUBAUGH, D.. 2 0
ARROYO, A. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 0

Providence Christian - Top of 3rd PCC ACU
GRUBAUGH, D. to c for WAKAMATSU, J. 2 0
AUE, L. singled to second base (1-0 B). 2 0
AUE, L. stole second. 2 0
VARGAS, A. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 0
GARCIA, J. to p for SWARTZ, B.. 2 0
NAVARRO, R. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); VARGAS, A. out on the play; AUE, L.
advanced to third. 2 0
MANRIQUEZ, F hit by pitch (0-0). 2 0
PRADO, C. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd PCC ACU
DUNNEBECKE,M flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
BURKS, C. flied out to cf (2-2 BBFS). 2 0
ORTIZ, H. reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 2 0
ORTIZ, H. stole second. 2 0
ERICKSON, T. hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFF). 2 0
HOWARD, J. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); ERICKSON, T. scored, unearned; ORTIZ, H. scored,
unearned. 2 2
HENDRIX, T. grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 2

Providence Christian - Top of 4th PCC ACU
ACHAY, J. singled to left field (3-2 BBBKKF). 2 2
HEBERER, S. grounded out to 2b (0-0); ACHAY, J. advanced to second. 2 2
GREENE, R. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 2 2



POZO, S. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th PCC ACU
RODRIGUEZ, J hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 2
TRONCONE, T. pinch ran for RODRIGUEZ, J. 2 2
GRUBAUGH, D. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); TRONCONE, T. advanced to second. 2 2
ARROYO, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 2 2
DUNNEBECKE,M singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (1-0 B); TRONCONE, T. scored. 2 3
BURKS, C. tripled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); DUNNEBECKE,M scored. 2 4
ORTIZ, H. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 4

Providence Christian - Top of 5th PCC ACU
RODRIGUEZ, J to 3b for TRONCONE, T.. 2 4
AUE, L. popped up to ss (0-0). 2 4
VARGAS, A. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4
NAVARRO, R. reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (0-1 K). 2 4
MANRIQUEZ, F reached on a fielding error by ss; NAVARRO, R. scored, unearned. 3 4
ABANDY, K. pinch ran for MANRIQUEZ, F. 3 4
ABANDY, K. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th PCC ACU
MANRIQUEZ, F to 2b for ABANDY, K.. 3 4
ERICKSON, T. singled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 4
MORGAN, T. pinch ran for ERICKSON, T.. 3 4
HOWARD, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); MORGAN, T. out at second 3b to 2b. 3 4
HENDRIX, T. lined out to lf (0-1 F). 3 4
RODRIGUEZ, J struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 3 4

Providence Christian - Top of 6th PCC ACU
ERICKSON, T. to 1b for MORGAN, T.. 3 4
PINS, T. to p for GARCIA, J.. 3 4
PRADO, C. struck out looking (3-2 FSBFBBK). 3 4
ACHAY, J. grounded out to p (2-2 KSBB). 3 4
HEBERER, S. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th PCC ACU
GRUBAUGH, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 4
ARROYO, A. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 3 4
DUNNEBECKE,M reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBF); ARROYO, A. out at second ss to 2b. 3 4
BURKS, C. doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BBFF); DUNNEBECKE,M scored. 3 5
ORTIZ, H. intentionally walked (3-1 BBFB). 3 5
ORTIZ, H. advanced to second on the throw; BURKS, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch, out at home c to
ss to c. 3 5

Providence Christian - Top of 7th PCC ACU
MASON, W. to p for PINS, T.. 3 5
VOGEL, Z. to 3b for RODRIGUEZ, J. 3 5
GREENE, R. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 5
POZO, S. struck out looking (2-2 KFBFFBK). 3 5
AUE, L. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 5
VARGAS, A. singled up the middle (0-0); AUE, L. advanced to third. 3 5
NAVARRO, R. popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th PCC ACU


